
 
 
Weekly Economic Calendar 
For the week commencing 25 November 2013 
 

 
This Calendar shows future release dates of key economic data and publications used by NSW Treasury for 
monitoring and analysis. 
 
Weekly Economic Calendar – Australia  
 
Nov Day Release Period Key Indicator* Unit Last 

25 Mon  
 

    

26 Tue ABS 3222.0 Population projections 
- 
 

2012-
2101 

Long term population 
projections 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

27 Wed ABS 8755.0 Construction work done 
- 
- 
- 
HIA-CBA Affordability report 
- 
 

Sep Q 
- 
- 
- 

Sep Q 
- 

NSW Residential work done 
NSW Non-res. work done 
NSW Engineering work done 
NSW Total work done 
Sydney housing affordability 
AUS capital city affordability 

Q%ch 
Q%ch 
Q%ch 
Q%ch 
Q%ch 
Q%ch 

-0.4 
10.4 
-1.4 
1.0 
3.3 
4.4 

28 Thur ABS 5625.0 Private new capital expenditure 
- 
ABS 5220.0 State Accounts 
RBA Financial aggregates 
- 
- 
- 
HIA New home sales 
- 
- 
 

Sep Q 
- 

2012-13 
Oct 

- 
- 
- 

Oct 
- 
- 

NSW new capex 
AUS new capex 
NSW Gross State Product 
Total private sector credit 
Housing credit 
Other personal credit 
Business credit 
NSW new house sales 
AUS new house sales 
AUS new unit sales 

Q%ch 
Q%ch 
Y%ch 
M%ch 
M%ch 
M%ch 
M%ch 
M%ch 
M%ch 
M%ch 

-3.5 
4.0 
2.4 
0.3 
0.4 
0.3 

-0.1 
-2.9 
4.5 

20.0 

29 Fri      
 

• National 
• Titles in blue font indicate that state data is available 

 
Weekly Economic Calendar – International * 
 

Nov Day Release Period Key Indicator Unit Last 

25 Mon US Pending home sales 
 

Oct  Number of sales pending M%ch -5.6 

26 Tue US housing starts 
- 
S&P Case –Schiller house prices 
US Consumer confidence 
 

Oct 
- 

Sep 
Nov  

Housing starts, annualised 
Building permits, annualised 
20 city index 
Consumer confidence 
 

‘000 
‘000 

Y%ch 
Index  

891 
926 
12.8 
71.2 

27 Wed GER GFK Consumer confidence 
UK GDP 
US Durable goods orders 
- 
US University of Michigan confidence 
 

Dec  
Sep Q 

Oct 
- 

Nov  

Consumer climate 
Real GDP 
Total 
Ex-transport 
Consumer confidence 

Index  
Q%ch 
M%ch 
M%ch 
Index  

7.0 
0.8 
3.8 

-0.2 
72.0 

28 Thur GER Unemployment 
EUR Confidence surveys 
- 
GER Inflation 
JAP Inflation 
JAP Industrial production 
 

Nov  
Nov 

- 
Nov  
Oct 
Oct  

Unemployment rate 
Consumer confidence 
Business confidence 
Headline CPI 
Headline CPI 
Industrial production 

% 
Index 
Index 
Y%ch 
Y%ch 
M%ch 

6.9 
-15.4 
-0.01 

1.2 
1.1 
1.3 

29 Fri EUR Unemployment 
 

Oct  Unemployment rate % 12.2 

 
* North American and most European reports are released overnight Australian time. 


