The Weekly Economic Calendar For the week commencing 25 November 2013

This Calendar shows future release dates of key economic data and publications used by NSW Treasury for monitoring and analysis.

Weekly Economic Calendar - Australia

Nov	Day	Release	Period	Key Indicator*	Unit	Last
25	Mon					
26	Tue	ABS 3222.0 Population projections	2012- 2101	Long term population projections	-	-
27	Wed	ABS 8755.0 Construction work done HIA-CBA Affordability report -	Sep Q Sep Q	NSW Residential work done NSW Non-res. work done NSW Engineering work done NSW Total work done Sydney housing affordability AUS capital city affordability	Q%ch Q%ch Q%ch Q%ch Q%ch Q%ch	-0.4 10.4 -1.4 1.0 3.3 4.4
28	Thur	ABS 5625.0 Private new capital expenditure - ABS 5220.0 State Accounts RBA Financial aggregates HIA New home sales	Sep Q - 2012-13 Oct Oct	NSW new capex AUS new capex NSW Gross State Product Total private sector credit Housing credit Other personal credit Business credit NSW new house sales AUS new house sales AUS new unit sales	Q%ch Q%ch Y%ch M%ch M%ch M%ch M%ch M%ch M%ch	-3.5 4.0 2.4 0.3 0.4 0.3 -0.1 -2.9 4.5 20.0
29	Fri					

- National
- Titles in blue font indicate that state data is available

Weekly Economic Calendar – International *

Nov	Day	Release	Period	Key Indicator	Unit	Last
25	Mon	US Pending home sales	Oct	Number of sales pending	M%ch	-5.6
26	Tue	US housing starts	Oct	Housing starts, annualised	,000	891
		-	-	Building permits, annualised	'000	926
		S&P Case –Schiller house prices	Sep	20 city index	Y%ch	12.8
		US Consumer confidence	Nov	Consumer confidence	Index	71.2
27	Wed	GER GFK Consumer confidence	Dec	Consumer climate	Index	7.0
		UK GDP	Sep Q	Real GDP	Q%ch	0.8
		US Durable goods orders	Oct	Total	M%ch	3.8
		-	-	Ex-transport	M%ch	-0.2
		US University of Michigan confidence	Nov	Consumer confidence	Index	72.0
28	Thur	GER Unemployment	Nov	Unemployment rate	%	6.9
		EUR Confidence surveys	Nov	Consumer confidence	Index	-15.4
		-	-	Business confidence	Index	-0.01
		GER Inflation	Nov	Headline CPI	Y%ch	1.2
		JAP Inflation	Oct	Headline CPI	Y%ch	1.1
		JAP Industrial production	Oct	Industrial production	M%ch	1.3
29	Fri	EUR Unemployment	Oct	Unemployment rate	%	12.2

^{*} North American and most European reports are released overnight Australian time.